

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/20/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:14

PS&E JOB NO : 02X313 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006526 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0968
 HWY : SR 000,141,142,197
 TITLE : SR 141, ET AL
 KLINKITAT COUNTY PAVERS
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MID-COLUMBIA PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 534030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-28.33 %
			300,000.00	215,000.00	-85,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-20.00 %
	2924.0000		2.0000	1.6000	-1,169.60
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-13.33 %
	34.0000		150.0000	130.0000	-680.00
			5,100.00	4,420.00	
GRADING					
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-65.00 %
	280.0000		40.0000	14.0000	-7,280.00
			11,200.00	3,920.00	
5	SHOULDER FINISHING	MT.			32.50 %
	29.3000		1,000.0000	1,325.0000	9,522.50
			29,300.00	38,822.50	
DRAINAGE					
6	DROP INLET TYPE 1	EACH			60.00 %
	3.0000		2,500.0000	4,000.0000	4,500.00
			7,500.00	12,000.00	
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-33.33 %
	200.0000		30.0000	20.0000	-2,000.00
			6,000.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02X313 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006526 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0968
 HWY : SR 000,141,142,197
 TITLE : SR 141, ET AL
 KLICKITAT COUNTY PAVERS
 02X313
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MID-COLUMBIA PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 534030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ASPHALT CRS-2P 2220.0000	TON	150.0000 333,000.00	270.0000 599,400.00	80.00 % 266,400.00
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		42,100.00	42,100.00	0.00 %
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 6.0000	TON	300.0000 1,800.00	325.0000 1,950.00	8.33 % 150.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO 1/4 12220.0000	C.Y.	26.0000 317,720.00	24.7500 302,445.00	-4.81 % -15,275.00
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/4 TO 0 990.0000	C.Y.	26.0000 25,740.00	20.0000 19,800.00	-23.08 % -5,940.00
13	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 112.0000	HR	50.0000 5,600.00	90.0000 10,080.00	80.00 % 4,480.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
14	CRACK SEALING EST.		25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00 %
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 5720.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 17,160.00	4.0000 22,880.00	33.33 % 5,720.00
16	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 100.0000	TON	50.0000 5,000.00	69.0000 6,900.00	38.00 % 1,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02X313 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006526 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0968
 HWY : SR 000,141,142,197
 TITLE : SR 141, ET AL
 KLUCKITAT COUNTY PAVERS
 02X313
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MID-COLUMBIA PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 534030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	ACP FOR PRELEVELING CL. SUPERPAVE 3/8 IN. PG 64-28				
	1550.0000 TON		40.0000	47.5000	18.75 %
			62,000.00	73,625.00	11,625.00
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 3/8 IN. PG 64-28				
	970.0000 TON		35.0000	47.5000	35.71 %
			33,950.00	46,075.00	12,125.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	40970.0000 TON		35.0000	37.5000	7.14 %
			1,433,950.00	1,536,375.00	102,425.00
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			46,300.00	46,300.00	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			26,800.00	26,800.00	
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			4,110.00	4,110.00	
24	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	150.0000 TON		50.0000	76.5000	53.00 %
			7,500.00	11,475.00	3,975.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	ESC LEAD				
	15.0000 DAY		50.0000	360.0000	620.00 %
			750.00	5,400.00	4,650.00
26	CHECK DAM				
	60.0000 L.F.		30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %
			1,800.00	1,500.00	-300.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/20/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:14

PS&E JOB NO : 02X313 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006526 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0968
 HWY : SR 000,141,142,197
 TITLE : SR 141, ET AL
 KLUICKITAT COUNTY PAVERS
 02X313
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KLUICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MID-COLUMBIA PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 534030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
27	INLET PROTECTION				
	3.0000	EACH	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %
			150.00	210.00	60.00
28	SILT FENCE				
	400.0000	L.F.	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %
			1,200.00	2,800.00	1,600.00
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST				
	2151.0000	L.F.	15.0000	16.2500	8.33 %
			32,265.00	34,953.75	2,688.75
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	453.0000	L.F.	12.0000	14.8000	23.33 %
			5,436.00	6,704.40	1,268.40
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11				
	13.0000	L.F.	50.0000	65.2500	30.50 %
			650.00	848.25	198.25
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM - BR. NO. 141/4				
	176.0000	L.F.	55.0000	54.0000	-1.82 %
			9,680.00	9,504.00	-176.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM - BR. NO. 141/5				
	314.0000	L.F.	55.0000	65.5000	19.09 %
			17,270.00	20,567.00	3,297.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10				
	19.0000	L.F.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %
			950.00	760.00	-190.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10				
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	930.0000	-28.46 %
			2,600.00	1,860.00	-740.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02X313 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006526 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0968
 HWY : SR 000,141,142,197
 TITLE : SR 141, ET AL
 KLICKITAT COUNTY PAVERS
 02X313
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MID-COLUMBIA PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 534030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	AMT.DIFF.
	EST. QUANTITY		TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12				
	2.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	975.0000	-25.00 %
			2,600.00	1,950.00	-650.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13				
	2.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	1,040.0000	-20.00 %
			2,600.00	2,080.00	-520.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15				
	1.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	4,040.0000	210.77 %
			1,300.00	4,040.00	2,740.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	10.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	1,575.0000	-12.50 %
			18,000.00	15,750.00	-2,250.00
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1				
	10.0000 EACH		600.0000	535.0000	-10.83 %
			6,000.00	5,350.00	-650.00
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1				
	5.0000 EACH		400.0000	475.0000	18.75 %
			2,000.00	2,375.00	375.00
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4				
	1.0000 EACH		400.0000	535.0000	33.75 %
			400.00	535.00	135.00
44	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	2014.0000 L.F.		3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %
			6,042.00	5,035.00	-1,007.00
45	FORCE ACCOUNT BEAM GUARDRAIL COMPONENT				
	EST.				0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
46	FORCE ACCOUNT FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST COMPONENT				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	
47	PAINT LINE				
	1024040.0000 L.F.		0.0700	0.0700	0.00 %
			71,682.80	71,682.80	0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/20/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:14

PS&E JOB NO : 02X313 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006526 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0968
 HWY : SR 000,141,142,197
 TITLE : SR 141, ET AL
 KLIICKITAT COUNTY PAVERS
 02X313
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MID-COLUMBIA PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 534030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
48	PAINTED WIDE LINE 1620.0000	L.F.	0.5000 810.00	0.2100 340.20	-58.00 % -469.80
49	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 160.0000	S.F.	3.0000 480.00	5.2500 840.00	75.00 % 360.00
50	PLASTIC STOP LINE 709.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,545.00	4.2000 2,977.80	-16.00 % -567.20
51	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	75.0000 150.00	90.0000 180.00	20.00 % 30.00
52	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 644.0000	EACH	10.0000 6,440.00	12.5000 8,050.00	25.00 % 1,610.00
53	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 46.7500	HUND	650.0000 30,387.50	700.0000 32,725.00	7.69 % 2,337.50
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 295980.0000	L.F.	0.0700 20,718.60	0.1000 29,598.00	42.86 % 8,879.40
55	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	300.00	1,100.00	266.67 % 800.00
56	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	221,160.00	300,000.00	35.65 % 78,840.00
OTHER ITEMS					
57	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 30.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 900.00	5.0000 150.00	-83.33 % -750.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/20/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:14

PS&E JOB NO : 02X313 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006526 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0968
 HWY : SR 000,141,142,197
 TITLE : SR 141, ET AL
 KLICKITAT COUNTY PAVERS
 02X313
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MID-COLUMBIA PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 534030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
58	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %
			400.00	300.00	-100.00
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	9.0000	EACH	400.0000	275.0000	-31.25 %
			3,600.00	2,475.00	-1,125.00
60	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %
			150.00	150.00	0.00
61	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
63	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00	
64	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE CANTILEVER				
	48.0000	EACH	300.0000	240.0000	-20.00 %
			14,400.00	11,520.00	-2,880.00
66	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	90.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %
			1,800.00	2,700.00	900.00
67	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	80.0000	L.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/20/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:14

PS&E JOB NO : 02X313 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006526 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0968
 HWY : SR 000,141,142,197
 TITLE : SR 141, ET AL
 KLINKITAT COUNTY PAVERS
 02X313
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MID-COLUMBIA PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 534030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	AMT.DIFF.	
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	

OTHER ITEMS

68	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	190.0000	L.F.	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %
			2,280.00	1,615.00	-665.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	\$3,272,467.90	\$3,675,675.10	12.32%
----------------	----------------	----------------	--------

BASE TOTAL	\$3,272,467.90	\$3,675,675.10	12.32%
------------	----------------	----------------	--------